Code of Conduct

The members of Lakeshore Artists Guild seek to be a community that is based on principles that support our members as independent, free-thinking individuals of a democratic organization. This Code of Conduct governs all interactions between guild members and other people, either within the guild or outside. All members of the guild are expected to adhere to this Code of Conduct.

As members of the Lakeshore Artist Guild, we endeavor to use our words and actions:

-to make decisions by majority vote with time for respectful sharing of views and group consensus; -to provide constructive feedback in a positive and respectful manner;

- to be positive and solution-oriented;

Members are responsible for adding value to the Lakeshore Artists Guild and contributing to the success of this organization. Members accept responsibility for their individual decisions and actions.

-to practice good relationships and be respectful toward one another;

All members are to be treated with dignity and courtesy. Members will be respectful of other guild members, their abilities, and their contributions.

-to be inclusive and avoid discrimination;

-to hold ourselves to a high standard as Guild members when speaking on behalf of the Guild;

Members are advocates for Lakeshore Artists Guild.

-to help each other;

We succeed as a group, not as individuals.